

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2018  
WITH CA/5420/2018 IN SA/77/2018

JAGLA VESTA VASAVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
DAMANYA DETKA VASAVE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Shri N.S. Shah h/f Shri Natu  
Sharad V.

**CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA, J.**

**DATE: 27.08.2019**

**PER COURT :**

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
- 2] Issue notice before admission in the appeal as well as civil application returnable on 9.10.2019.
- 3] Call R & P.
- 4] There shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause [C] till next date.

**(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)**