

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2018  
WITH CA/5420/2018 IN SA/77/2018

JAGLA VESTA VASAVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
DAMANYA DETKA VASAVE AND OTHERS  
AND

906 SECOND APPEAL NO.342 OF 2019  
WITH SA/343/2019

MADALSABAI MANMATHAPPA NALANKAR  
VERSUS  
DWARKABAI LAXMANAPPA BIDKAR AND OTHERS  
AND

907 SECOND APPEAL NO.438 OF 2019  
WITH CA/9018/2019 IN SA/438/2019

SHAHENAJ SHIMULLA DAUDKHAN  
VERSUS  
ANITA ASHOK JOSHI  
AND  
909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6740 OF 2019  
IN SA/67/1993

SAKHARAMJI S/O GANGARAMJI RODGE AND OTHER  
VERSUS  
KISHANRAO S/O TUKARAMJI RODGE AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA, J.**  
**DATE : 19.11.2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

Necessary steps be taken within two weeks as against unserved respondents. In case steps are taken, the notices be issued

to the concerned respondents, returnable on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2020. Failure to take steps within two weeks from today, the appeals/applications stand dismissed without further reference to Court as against the concerned respondents against whom no steps are taken.

3. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

4. Interim order, if any operating, to remain in operation till 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2020, subject to taking necessary steps within two weeks. Failure to take steps within two weeks from today, the interim order stands vacated on expiry of two weeks from date of this order.

**[V.L. ACHLIYA]**  
**JUDGE**

SGA