

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**928 SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2018
WITH CA/5420/2018 IN SA/77/2018**

**JAGLA VESTA VASAVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DAMANYA DETKA VASAVE AND OTHERS**

...

MR.N.S. Shah h/f Mr.S.V. Natu, Advocate for
the appellants.

Mr.V.P. Narwade, Advocate for respondent
no.6.

...

**CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA,J.
DATE : 18.02.2020**

ORAL ORDER:

At the request of learned counsel
for the appellant adjourned to 16th March,
2020.

2. Interim order, if any operating, to
continue till 16th March, 2020.

**[V.L. ACHLIYA]
JUDGE**

SGA