

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

938 SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2018
WITH CA/5420/2018 IN SA/77/2018

JAGLA VESTA VASAVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DAMANYA DETKA VASAVE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Shri Natu Sharad V.
Advocate for Respondent No. 6 : Shri V.P. Narwade
...

CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2021.

PER COURT :

1. Shri Natu, learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that respondent No. 4 is died during the pendency of the appeal. He has to take steps for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 4 on record.
2. Stand over to 17.02.2021.

**(M. G. SEWLIKAR)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/