



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

948 SECOND APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2018
JAGLA VESTA VASAVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DAMANYA DETKA VASAVE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Navin Shah h/f. Mr. Natu Sharad V.

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12017 OF 2023
IN SA/77/2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3927 OF 2021
IN SA/77/2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5420 OF 2018
IN SA/77/2018
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 09.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. In Civil Application No.12017 of 2023, issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, returnable on 09.10.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
3. Stand over to 09.10.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]